With instruments being held by overseas operations, fluctuations in foreign currencies (namely British pounds (GBP) and
United States dollar (USD)) may impact on the Group's financial results. The Group's exposure to foreign exchange is
reviewed by the Board regularly.

c. Price risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices.

Auctus Investment Group Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2021

Note 31. Financial instruments (continued)

49

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables illustrate sensitivities to the Group's exposures to changes in the relevant risk variable. The table
indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at balance sheet date would have been affected by changes
in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the
movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

a. Interest rates
 Profit
$

 Equity
$

Year ended 30 June 2021
±100 basis points change in interest rates

 ± 145,387  ± 145,387

Year ended 30 June 2020
±100 basis points change in interest rates  ± 18,191  ± 18,191

b. Foreign exchange
 Profit

$
 Equity
$

Year ended 30 June 2021
±10% of Australian dollar strengthening/weakening against
the USD

 +350,759 / -350,759  +350,759 / -350,759

Year ended 30 June 2020
±10% of Australian dollar strengthening/weakening against
the USD

 +118,874 / -97,261  +118,874 / -97,261

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the
reporting date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
  2021  2020  2021  2020
Consolidated  $  $  $  $

US dollars  2,637,873  233,692  -  -

The consolidated entity held cash denominated in foreign currencies of $2,637,873. Had the Australian dollar weakened by
1%/strengthened by 1% against these foreign currencies with all other variables held constant, the consolidated entity's profit
before tax for the year would have been $26,379 lower/$26,379 higher.

Note 32. Fair value measurement

Fair value hierarchy
The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are presented in the table in note 31 and can be compared to their
carrying values as presented in the statement of financial position.

Fair values are those amounts at which an asset could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing